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YARD SHORT COURSE

GIRLS - 8 AND UNDER

IVENT

RECORD TIME . NAME _AND CLUB
25 F?ee ﬁﬁgj 13;79 l'Leslie-Rspetto, CAY
50 Free N,E, 30;3 .NanCy Ga%vin. CranY
.00 Free g?g: 1:0?;46 Leslie Rgpetto, CAY
'5 Back N.B, 16,75 Ilarissa Herold, UN
i0 Back gzg: 37,30  Delight Malkemus, BGSC
5 Breast N.E, 16;67 K. Keafn; CSsM
0 Bééast g?%: 40576 Leslie pretto. CAY
5 El& ﬁzg: 14:45 Larissalﬁerold, UN
0 Fiy gﬁg: 33.79 "
00 I.M. N.E. 1316;82 Leslie(Rﬁpetto, CAY
00.Fres Rel. N.b. 1:106.63 W-Brown SC
00 Med.Rel. N.B: 1i1h 2 Canford, NJ

RES. 1:15.65 ©Lowell Y

(Matthews.Shire.Burke,Burge

AT
AgéGroup
NEB -

Age?roup

Cape Ann Y
Xﬁasglassic

AgeGroup

AgeGroup -
AgeGroup
HampRegY

AgeGrp
ss)

h/8s

DATE
2;83
"1-75
2;83

6-84

12784
12-83
2-83

"

2-83

4-79

11-76

3-81



45 Pree
S0 Pree
100 Pree
25 Pack
50 Baeck
25 Breast
50 Ercast
s ny’
30 ny

100 X.N.
100 PreeRel
100 MedRel

o~ oagron 26 <

Ty

,00
095

15,3

3‘:35
101‘:!8
IOOS;Sb
1.15333

4/85

. Colin Gr:ingd‘r.'wzsc

Prank Han, BGSC
Alex Kostich, BGSC

D. Jorgensen, NLY

Ahz Kostich, BOSC

Rex Herman, Unatt. .
Henshon, SSC
IGE.'BGSG

Alex Koosleh. BGSC

Hanover gwiu Tean
hruoh:u Y

(T. Gauntt, C.Whipple,

' gogp'f..

Asgor

3-84
1:?9

' 12:78

1-77
12-78
b S

j=2}

§:75@
179

R

12-78
@

* ®
M.Reilly, J. Canniffe)



EVENT

50 Free
100 Free
'ZOO.Free

. 50 Back
100 Back
50 Fly
100.Fly

50 Breast
100 Breast
100 I.M.
200 I.M.
200 MedRel

200 FrRel

REC ORD

R.E,
RES,
N.E.
RES.
N.E.
RES.
N.E,
RES,
N.E,
RES,
N.EB,
RES,
N.E,
RES.
N.E.
RES.
N.E,
RES.
N.E,
RES.
N.E.
RES.,
N.E.
RES,

N.E.
RES.

4/85

25 YARD SHORT COURSE S -
GIRLS 10 AND UNDER

TIME NAME AND CLUB =~ AT DATE
26,74 J, Thompson, ANA NER 1784
. 58,14 Larissa Herold, BGSC geGrp 3-85

2106,33 - Leslie Repetto, CAY " "
31.06 Elizabeth Smith, Metro  ‘E.Zone 482
31.24 Larissa Herold, BGSC. AgeGrp 3-85
1:07.40 Brooke Hanley, CT E.Zone 4-82
1:108.24 larissa Herold, BGSC AgeGrp -85
29.2 Grabé Torhélius, MA - E.Zone -82
29.2 J, Thompson, ANA NEB : 1-84
1:05.47 Stephanie Schwab, MA E.Zone . 482
1:106,07 Leslie Repetto, CAY AgeGrp 3-85
34.21 Nikki Shire, BGSC AgeGrp 3-83

n 11 ” ‘—"
1+15,66 - Leslie Repetto, CAY " 3-85

1:07;32 Leslie'Repetto, CAY " "

2124,11  Leslie Repetto, CAY | " g "

2:11.07 Bernal's Gator SC " "

(L.Herold,K.Mahoney,M.Ravenelle,B.Mullen)

1=57;27 Bernal's Gator SC Age Grp 3-85

(L:Herold,K.Mahoney,M.Ravenelle,B.Mullen)



50 Free
100 Free
200 free
56 Breast
100 Breast
50 Back
100 Bgck
50 Fly

100 Fly
100 I.M.
200 I.M.
ZOO'MedRei

200 FrRel

RECORD

25 YARD SHORT COURSE

TIME
26;45
58;11

2:106,92
2306095
33.90
35.46
1:13.39
1 316065
31.08
32.21
1:07.68
1:09,50
29.10
30.10
1:06,25
l 306026
1:06.89
1:08.29
222,70
2:126,25
2:12,5

2!14.?5
135].-3

BOYS 10 & . UNDER

NAME AND CLUB
Frank Han, BGSC .

Rodney VanTassell,Metro

Frank Han, BGSC
Kris Habl, Metro
Omowale Moses, BGSC
Krig Habl, Metro
Stuart Fay, FRY

D, Jorgensen, SBB
Frank Han, BGSC
Scott Hamberger, MD
Ethan Saulnier, LYM
John Kennedy, CT
Greg Horgan, HYST
Scott Hamberger, MD
Greg Horgan, HYST
D. Jorgensen, SBB
Frank Han, BGSC
Kris Habl, Metro
Frank Han, BGSC
Badger Swim Club

AT
AgeGrp

E.Z0ne
XiasCl
E.Zone
AgeGrp
E.Zone
Shawmut
NEB
AgeGrp
E.Zone

AgeGrp
E,Zone

AgeGrp

NEB

XmasCl
E,Zone
AgeGrp
Exeter

(Hoffman, Tremain,Green,Campbell)

Weston Swim Club

AgeGrp

(Cunha,Rondenhauer.Greineder,McEleney)

Danvers Y Dolphins

E,Sprts



25 YARD SHORT COURSE

GIRLS 11 AND 12
EVENT RECORD TI NAME AND CIUB AT DATE _
50 Free N.E, 24.23  Michelle Gtiglione, PV  E.Zone 4.82
‘ RES. 25.23 Kristen Greineder, WESC " L8l
100 Free N.E. 52,86 Michelle Griglione, PV " 4-82
RES. 55.8 Nancy Galvin, Cranston Y HRY 11-78
200 Free N.E, 1:58.54 - E, Hansen, MA - . E.Zone 4-82
. RES, 1:59,39 Jody Ochab, CCSC Brock. " 12-75
500 Free N.E, 5:16,00 E, Hangen, MA E,Zone 482
RES, 5:18,93 Jody Ochab, CCSC . - U.ofMe, 4-76
50 Breast N,.E. 32,19 Jill Johnson, MD E,Zone 482
RES. 32,48 Linda Porter, CAY . AgeGrp 4-79
100 Breasgt N.E, 1:08,70 " Seniors . ' 3-79
RES. 1:08.27 " Reg I~ "
50 Fly N,E, 26.01 Michelle Griglione, PV E.Zone - h-82
o RES, 27.32 Jenny Thompson, ANA XmasCl 12-84
100 Fliy N.E, . 59,10 Christine Smith, PVS . E.Zone 4-82
RES, 1:01.38 Jenny Thompson, ANA AgeGroup 3-85
50 Back N.E, 28.40 ‘Michelle Griglione, FVS E.Zone . L-82
RES, 29:73 Maria Koziol, PVAC AgeGrp 2¢85
100 Back N.E, 1:00,60 Michelle Griglione, PVS E.Zone . ~82
: RES, 1:04.18 Michelle Kennedy, HRY " , L-80
100 I.M. N.E, 1:00.55 Michelle Griglione, PVS " h-82
L RES, 1:04,26 Linda Porter, CAY . AgeGrp 4-79
200 I.M. . gE}sE 2:15.1 Jody Ochab, CCSC " 3-76
200 MedRel gég' 2:09.76 Bernal's Gator SC . XmasCl 12-83
| , (Anthes, Shire, Blomberg, VanAken )
400 MedRel gﬁg" 4:41;41 Shawmut Aquatic Club ‘Seniors 3-85
, (McGowan, 0'Leary,Cory,Welch)
200 FrRel gﬁg' . 1:47548 Bernal's Gator SC AgeGrp 3-83
{Leonard, Price, Powers,Moses ) '
+t00 FrRel gﬁg' 3:52.46 - Bernal's Gator Swim Club " .. 3=85

(J. Jackson, H. Paskowski, N. Shire, L. Koerckel)

s



LER
50 Free
100 Free
200 Pree -
. 500 Pree
50 Breast

" 100 Ereast

50 my
100 My
gohc; "
100° Back
3co'.!.l_l.
200 I1.M,
200 MedRel

200 PrRel

(Johnsas;g;crm.SQunior.ﬁ;n) |

; b/8s

AT DATE
'Seniors =83

. Agetrp ;o

LS, 77 o | . .
bi151,92 Alexander Kostich, BGSC NatlQual ' 1-83
31,30 Prank Han, BGSC C Aswrp . 2-83
1106.63 Dave Wharton, Mo - EastZone b-82
- 1107:.726 Jere Peterman, BGSC. XmasCl 12.81
© 26,06 Prian Stefanik, SSC ~ NEB 1-81
57338 Frenk Han, BGSC AgeGrp - . 3-8)

28,46 R : ]
1:0:,:'3? Re snemg:. AFB . 4-78
59.51 ' Frank Hen, BGSC AgeGrp - 3-8)
2'0535@ > 80&&0”‘ 3-83
1153.56 Padger Swim Club " wed. 177
157.52 Iorosi's Goter oo .. AgeGrp 3=82

: (Patersen saffee,Kowtich,Han) : o
$110,18. Badger Swin Ciub - NEB 177
829,08 r dquatie Clud Seniors 3-80-

16Pe . .Mtiolﬁ.M‘H) ,

11'8 @ator SC g 3-83

Morgen,Saulnier,Man) © S

5233 Gator SC. " e .



EVENT

50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
500 Free
1000 Free
1650 Free
100 Sack
200 Back

100 Breast

200 Breast
100 Fly
200 Fly
200 I.M,
400 I.M.
200 MedRel

400 MedRel
200 FrRel

"0 FrRel

800 FrRel

RECORD

N.E’
RES,
N,E.
RES,
N.E.
RES,
N.E.
RES,
N,E.
RES.
N.E,
RES'
N.E,
RES.
N,E,

‘RES

N.E,
RES,
N,E,
RES

" N.E.

RES,

- N,E,

RES,
N.E.
RES,
N.E,
RES.
N,E,
RES,

N.E.
RES,

N.E,
RES,

N.E,

RES,
N.E,

REE,

ITIME

22.27
24,39
50.73

2.98

148,14

1:55.03
443,51
5103.5
9:39.17
10:31.36
%5.54.86
7:20.17
58,60
l}Ol.ZB
2104 .41
2:12.48
1:03,20
1507095
2315086
2:25,36
54,93
2:03.53
2108,98
2:00,21
2:10,11
4‘16076
4*37-Z3
1:5?. 9

L" H 12.69
1 '“’%.90
314135

3 34’0057
7:5;;40

25 YARD SHORT COURSE
GIRLS 13 and 14

NAME AND CLUB

Dara &orres, Tandem
Cynthia Kangos,. BGSC .
C. Woodhead, Riverside
Cynthia Kangos, BGSC
C. Woodhead, Riverside
Doreen Sabina, BCSY
C. Woodhead, Riverside

- S, Cronen, NEB -
TiffanyCohen, MV
Cindy Davis, CAY
Tiffany Cohen, MV
Sabrina Cronen, NEB
Sue Potrepka, M.Marlins
Mia Manganiello, BGSC
Lisa Forrest, Aust,
Lisa Hjerpe, LRAC

- Julia Bogdanova
Linda Porter, CAY
Shannon Orcutt, MV
Valerie Johanessen, LRAC
M, Buddemeyer, Sailfish
Jennifer Carper, BGSC
Suzy Anderson, Cinc,
Courtney Chubb, NEB
Tracy Caulkins
Lisa Hjerpe, LRAC
Tracy Caulkins
Jody Ochab, CCSC
Bernal's Gator SC

(Bishop, Shire,Carper,Kangos)

Bernal's Gator SC

h/85

AT
Natls
AgeGrp
Internatl
JO's
Internatl
Seniors

Internatl'

Reg I
Natls

- E.Zone
Natls

Reg I

Age Grp
Internatl
Seniors
Internatl
NatlQual
Natls
XmasCl
Natls
JO's
Natls

~ XmasCl .

Internatl

- JO0's

Internatl

- Seniors

AgeGrp

XmasCl

(Moses,VanAken, Gasperoni , Price )

Bernal's Gator SC

Agean;

(Kangos, Carper, Koerckel, Bishop)

Bernal's Gator SC

(VanAken,Kelley,Moses,Riley)

Bernal's Gator SC

AgeGrp

Cin,OH

(Powers, Kuong, Applebaum, Doty )

New -Eng. Barracudas

NEB

(Corbisiero,Bridge,Patterson,Cronen)

DATE

4-81
3-83
1-79
4-83



EVENT

50 Freé
‘IOO‘Free
.200 Free
500 Free
1000 Free
1650 Free
100 Back
200 éack
100 Fly
200 Fly
100 Breast
ZOQ.Breaét
200 I.M,
400 I.M.
200 MedRel

400 MedRel
200 FrRel:

400 FrRel

800 FrRel

RECORD

N.E.

N.E,
RES,
N.E,
RES,
N.E,
RES.
N.E,
RES,
N.E,
RES,
N,E,
RES,
NnEa ’
RES,

N.E,
REsS,

N.E,
RES,

N.E,
RES,

25 YARD SHORT COURSE .
"BOYS 13 and 1%

I

22;15
48,00

48.71 .

1:45,24
145,54

4:36.80

9133.32
9320.93
15:49,72
15:47,06
- 53,74
56,26
l:54,02
2303,15
51,98
53.15
1!52-73

1101.53

2:114,70
2:315,00
2:00,99
2:01,78

4317,28 -

417,40
1:4;.09

3:53.46'

1:3%.54

3123.89
3:21,78
?:#&.19

NAME AND CLUB
Frank Han, BGSC
John Bennett, BAC
Frank Han, BGSC
John Bennett, BAC
Frank Han, BGSC
Alex Kostich, BGSC
Alex Kostich, BGSC

Alex Kostich, BGSC

Rick Carey, Bédger‘
David Johnson, BGSC
Rick Carey, Badger

* David Brown, SSC

John Davis, Wilton Y
Norm Schippert, LOBC
Frank Han, BGSC

Jeff Peterman, BGSC

Nathan Hamilton, PVS
Jeff Peterman, BGSC
John Davis, Wilton Y
Mike DeCarlo, NEB
John Davis, Wilton Y
Alex Kostich, BGSC
Bernal's Gator SC

(Wilkins,Han,Johhson,Nason)
Bernal’s'Gator SC

L/8s5

AgaGroups
l"

Reg I

AgeGroups

Reg I :

Natl Qual,

”

. AgeGrps
30’8

NatlQual.
Jo's -
NEB
Seniors
NEB '
AgeGrp
Reg I
AgeGrp
Nat% Qual.

Seniors
"
E,Zone

Seniors
Reg I

- Reg I

XmasCl,
AgeGrp

XmasCl,

(Peterson,Peterman,Kostich,Han)

Bernal's Gator SC

(Han,Wilkins, Johnson,Nason )
Bernal's Gator SC
(Han,Johnson,Nason, Wilkins )
Sunrise Swim Club

AgeGrps

AgeGrps

E,Zone

(Talbot,Killeen, Fischer,Kane )

New Eng. Barracudas

NEB

(Dudinski,Bates.DeCarlo,Gauthier)

DATE
3:85
3-85



EVENT RECORD
50 Free N,E,
. RES,
*100 Free N.E,
RES,
200 FI‘ee Nch
: RES,
500 Free N.E,
RES,
1000Free N,E,
RES
1650 Free N.E,
RES.
100 Back N.E,
: RES,
200 BaCk NoEo
RES,
100 Fly N.E,
_ RES,
200 Fly N.E,
RES.'
100 Breast N,E,
RES,
200 Breast N,E,
, ' RES.,
200 I.M, N.E,
RES'
400 I.M. N.E,
' RES.
200 Med Rel N.LE.
RES,
400 MedRel N,.E,

RES,

200 FrRel. N.E,
RES.
400 FrRel N.E.
RES.
800 FrRel N.E,
RES,

25 YARD SHORT COURSE

TIME

23,43
23,59
e
132 .

1:52,00

G4alily 18
157,87

9129.97

10:%7.62
15:50,2
17:07.62
56424
1:39.08
857,
2:04,45
53,00
57« 54
1 352.99
2 30”"093
1:01.13
1 ‘06‘01
2:14,55
2:21.65
l:57,11
2:07.17
L0k, 63
L4127,03
lx52.03

3,‘48013

4:00,66
1:38.08

3:19,55
3131.34
7:12,62
7136,19

6.25 .

GIRLS 15-18 :

NAME AND CLUB

S, Habernizz, MV
Cynthia Kangos, WESC
B. Krause, GDR

Cynthia Kangos, WESC
C, Woodhead, MV .
Elaine Palmer, BGSC

C., Woodhead, MV
Kirsten Harvey, HRY.
Kim Linehan, Longhorn
Kirsten Harvey, HRY
Kim Linehan, Longhorn
Missy Hoy, LRAC

L. Kinkead, W.Chester
Megan Bresnahan, BGSC -
Tracy Caulkins, Nashville
Megan Bresnahan, BGSC

+ Mary T, Meagher, Lakeside

Stephanie Norton, NEB
Mary T, Meagher, Lakeside
Maryellen Powers, BGSC
Tracy Caulkins, Nashville
Carolyn Ryder, BGSC

Kim Rhodenbaugh, Cinc
Louise Gouin, SMY

Tracy Caulkins, Nashville
Louise Gouin, GAST ‘
Tracy Caulkins, Nashville
Louise Gouin, CAST
Weston'Swim Clubdb

(McLay,White, Thoman,Kangos )
West Chester
(Kinkead,Quinn,Gavin, Scott)
Bernal's Gator Swim Club

4/85

AT

Natls
JO's
Inter,
JO's
Natls
Seniors
Natls
JO's
Natls
JO's

- Natls

JO's
Natls

JO's
Natles
Reg I
Natls
JO's

- Natls

JO's
Natls
JO's
Natls’

. J0's

AggGrp

Natls

Seniors

(Manganiello,Heard,Mazzone,Palmer)

Weston Swim Club

(McLay,White,Kangos,Kohn)
Mission Viejo

(Linzmier,Williams,Habernigg, Woodhead )

Bernal's Gator Sc

AgeGrp -

Natls
Natls

(Bresnahan, Sheehan, Palmer,McCarthy)

Migsion Viejo

Natls

(Linzmier,Habernigg,Williams,Hanna )

Bernal's Gator Swim Club

Natle

(Bresnahan, Sheehan, Palmer,Mazzone )

DATE

4-81
4-84
1-79
4-84
4-81

g

L-82

4-81

482
i8s

-85
4-81
4-83
P

-83
1-81
4-83

- 4-81
" 3-85

4-81
4-85
4-81
L84

485
485

485
3-84
4-81
3-79
3-84

h-81
L-81
4-81
4-81



EVENT
50 Free

100
© 200
500

Free
Free

Free

1000 Free
1650 Free

100
200
100
200
100
200

200

400
200

Loo

200

- 400

800

Back
§ack
Fly
Fly
Breast
Breast
I.M.
I.M.
MedRel

MedRel

FrRel

FrRel

FrRel

RECORD

N.E.
RES,
N.E.
RES.
N.E.
RES.
N.E,
RES,
N.E,
RES,
N.E.
RES,
N.E.
RES,
N.E.
RES.
N.E.
RES.
N.E.
RES.
N‘E.
RES.
N.E,
RES.
N.E.
RES,
N.E,
RES,
N.E.
RES,
N.E,
RES.

N.E,
RES,

N.E,
RES,
N.E,

3

RES.

25 YARD SHORT COURSE

I

20.43

L, 57
1 ug.ég
$37.
1:20.37
4123,99
h333,24
9300051
9:111.53
lggo‘éogé
15:35,
29.54

3.62

1836.00

1:55.39
9.62

48 .69

147,04
1:48.1

o)
gg.éz

v
$ .
1:49,28

1:55.35
3:51.87
$10, 32
l=40;49
3129.75
3:136.45
1:28,93

3:07.29
3:12.11
654,50
6:57.33

BOYS 15-18

NAME AND CLUB

Chris Cavanaugh, DeAnza

Norm Schippert, LOBC

Chris Cavanaugh, DeAnza

Paul Jarvis, BGSC

Rich Saeger, MV

Joe Carroll, LRAC

D, Simsg, Unatt

Alex Kostich, BGSC
D.Simg, Unatt.

Alex Kostich, BGSC

D, Sims, Unatt

Alex Kostich, BGSC
Rick Carey, Badger
Kurt Lanborg, Cumb.
Rick Carey, Badger
Julian Bott, BGSC
D,DeGruchy, SwtAcidMilk
Keith Hayes, SAC

Bruce Dorman, Lakeside
Charlie Johnson, NEB
John Moffet, Unattached
Jeff Peterman, BGSC
John Moffett, Unatt.
M, Somerville, NEB

D, DeGruchy, SwtAcidMilk
D. Brown, HRY

R, Prado, MV

David Brown, HRY
Sunrige Swim Club

(Dolan,Talbort,landa,Wu)
Berkeley A

4/85

AT

Natls
J‘Oz! s
Natls
Reg 1
Natls
J0's
Natls
JO's
Natls
JO's
Natls
JO's
Natls
Seniors
Natls
Reg I
Natls
Natls
Natls
Natls
Natls
Reg I
Natls
Seniors
Natls
JO's
Natls
JO's
AgeGrp

Reg I

(Harris,Hauschild,Miano,Marchese)
Little Rhody Aquatic Club JO's

(Carroll,Aron,Pheland,Gomes)

Sunrise Swim Club

"
(Wu, Dolan,Landa,Talbot)
Badger  Swim Club

(Aceto,Holmes,Hoffman, Boyd)

Bernal's Gator SC

AgeGrp

Reg I
JO's

(Gardiner, Price,Rheault,Iuby)

Badger Swim Club

Reg I

(Aceto,Welinich,Hoffman,Campbell )

Berrial's Gator Swim Club

J0's

(Price,Countie,Kelley,Kostich)

DATE

4-81
4-81
4-81
3-81
4-81
4-81
4-81

. 485

4-81
L-85
4-81
4-85
4-81
3-77
4-81
4-81
4-81
L-85
L~-81.

- 4-81

4-81
163

-81
3-8k
L-81
4-83
4-81
4-83
3-8%

3-83

4-81
384

3-82
L-.8L4
3-82
L-85
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"



